

State of Misconsin 2021 - 2022 LEGISLATURE

LRBa1229/1 KRP:wlj

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 4, TO ASSEMBLY BILL 82

February 7, 2022 – Offered by Representative Allen.

1	At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
2	${f 1.}$ Page 2, line 4: after "Athletic Association" insert "and at least 2 pediatric
3	cardiologists, one of whom is employed by the Medical College of Wisconsin and one
4	of whom is employed by the University of Wisconsin–Madison Medical School".
5	${f 2.}$ Page 2, line 5: delete the material beginning with "information, including"
6	and ending with "distributed under sub. (3)," on line 6 and substitute "information".
7	3. Page 3, line 1: delete lines 1 to 12 and substitute:
8	"(3m) At the beginning of a season for a youth athletic activity offered to
9	persons who are 12 years of age or older, the person operating the youth athletic
10	activity shall ensure that the information developed under sub. (2) is included in the
11	information sheet required to be distributed under s. 118.293 (3) (a).".
12	4. Page 3, line 14: after that line insert:
13	"(5) This section does not apply after June 30, 2032.".

1

 $\mathbf{2}$

5. Page 4, line 5: delete "s. 118.2935 (3)" and substitute "s. 118.2935 (3m)".

(END)